Office of the Mayor The City of Coral Gables

Proclamation

WHEREAS, PNC Bank has been a stable source of financial solutions for businesses through economic ups and downs for over 176 years and with the acquisition of BBVA USA, they are the fifth largest commercial bank in the country; and

WHEREAS, with its Main Street philosophy, PNC Bank offers a different approach compared to its competitors – including the Regional President delivery model and Concierge Banking Services to ensure that its customers remain at the center of what they do. PNC Bank offers a suite of services which include corporate and commercial banking, world-class personal asset management services to high and ultra-high net worth clients, retail, business banking, treasury management, credit, and mortgage services; and

WHEREAS, PNC also maintains industry expertise in Chemicals and Plastics, Energy, Financial Institutions, Food and Beverage, Pharmaceuticals and Life Sciences, Retail, Sports Finance and Utilities, among others. PNC's enhanced presence brings a full array of banking capabilities and services to the City of Coral Gables; and

WHEREAS, PNC Bank has been part of the South Florida community for many years and continues to invest and expand the Southeast Florida region into the Miami-Coral Gables area. Additionally, Miami-Coral Gables was selected, due to its impressive economy, entrepreneurial spirit, and diverse industry mix; and

WHEREAS, initially, an estimated 40 PNC employees, many of whom possess a variety of backgrounds (including local senior leaders) resembling the diversity of the Miami-Coral Gables area, have moved into the new location.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, VINCE LAGO, as Mayor of the City of Coral Gables, and on behalf of the City Commission, do hereby proclaim the August 25, 2021 as:

"PNC BANK DAY IN CORAL GABLES"

IN OBSERVANCE THEREOF, I hereby encourage the residents of our "City Beautiful" to join me in welcoming PNC Bank to the Coral Gables Community and wish them much continued success.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of Coral Gables to be affixed on this twenty-fourth day of August, A.D., 2021.

Vince Lago Mayor

Michael Mena Vice Mayor Rhonda Anderson Commissioner Jorge L. Fors, Jr. Commissioner Kirk R. Menendez Commissioner